
SUPPORTING DATA FOR 
AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION DT-R-0061-23 

TO R.W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY 

 2023 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE (NORTH) PROGRAM  
SECTION 23-PVMTC-19-GM   

(TO INCREASE CONTRACT BY: $150,610.95; +2.39%) 
 
NAME  BID AMOUNT 

 
R.W. Dunteman Company         $6,288,300.00 
Arrow Road Construction Company  $6,727,901.70          
Plote Construction Corporation  $7,536,174.43 

K-Five Construction Corporation  $7,652,875.55 

   
Current Contract Amount: $6,288,300.00 
 Increase this Resolution:  $150,610.95 
 Percent of Change: +2.39% 

 
 Increase to Date: $150,610.95 
 Percent of Change: +2.39% 
 
Reason for Change: 
 
Sidewalk Removal and Replacement $22,697.20 
 
Additional quantity required based on existing field  
conditions in order to construct ADA compliant sidewalks. 
 
Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course               $84,869.00 
 
Additional quantity required based on adjusted resurfacing 

limits and final field measurements. 
 
Various Contract Pay Item Deductions ($43,162.84) 
 
Deductions in various contract pay items based on existing 
Field conditions and final measurements. 
 
Additional Deteriorated Curb                 $30,950.71 
 
After removal of the existing pavement surface a large 
area of deteriorated and crumbling curb was discovered. 
requiring additional curb and median repairs to be completed 
after all contract concrete work had previously been completed. 

 
Bloomingdale Rd and Fullerton Ave Sidewalk             $33,487.66 
 
Additional work was added to the contract to regrade and  
reconstruct a sidewalk section to improve accessibility based on 
information received from the Village. 
 
Regrade and Repave Driveway             $21,769.22 
 
Original contract limit caused a drainage issue after 
paving requiring the area to be regraded and repaved. 
 
 
 Net Addition:   $ 150,610.95 

 New Contract Total Amount: $ 6,438,910.95 
 


